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Marshalltown Area United Way

2024 - 2025

Consider becoming a member of our Leadership
Circle and demonstrate your commitment to

helping others. These levels may serve as a guide
to help you determine your contribution. Please
note that if you have a spouse, your individual
contributions may be combined to achieve a

higher membership level.

$2,500+Platinum       

Giving Levels

2024 - 2025

Marshalltown Area United Way

Help us reach our fundraising goal 
of $900,000! 

Donate online with the 
QR code or mail a check today!

Leadership Circle

$1,000 -   $2,499Diamond
$750    -   $999Gold
$550    -   $749Silver
$350    -   $549Bronze
$250    -   $349Marble

641-752-4688

office@unitedwaymarshalltown.org

www.UnitedWayMarshalltown.org

709 S Center St, Ste 135

Marshalltown Area United Way

2024 / 2025
YES, I want to become a Leadership

Circle Member!

Name(s) to be printed in the 2025 Leadership
Circle brochure:

I prefer my contribution to be anonymous

Please complete only if spouse makes an
additional contribution to United Way

Marshalltown, IA 50158

United 
We Are Stronger

Clip and mail today or return to your workplace

Erica & Tyson Finders 
2024 Leadership Circle Chairs



Contributed $250 - $349
Marcquelyn Allensworth
Ric & Mary K Anderson
Appliance Doctor
Derrick Backen
Bette Bagnall
Merle & Diane Bakker
Terry & Liz Barnes
Fred & Myrna Bayer
Brandon & Meredith Bell
Lisa M. Blabaum
Gail & Janeen Boliver
Mary Ann Boriskey
Garry & Bobbi Brandenburg
Grant Brintnall
David Burrell
Joe & Janelle Carter
Lorena Chavarria
Mary K. Christensen
Rob & Jeanne Christensen
Dr. John & Janet Collison
Loren Jr. & Carol Conrad
Paul Crawford
Nancy Cross
Mike Daugherty
Conrad & Margaret Dejardin
Joe & Emily DeMonte
John & Regina Dinsmore
Mary & Alan Dooley
Dean Jr. & Karen Elder
Jennifer Estabrook
Sue & Wayne Faas
Gina Gansemer
Gena Garber
David & Mary Giese
Kevin & Laurie Gowdy
David & Terry Gray
Maureen Gray
Roger Grimes
H & R Block
Patrick Hageman
Mary & Jeff Harris
Jeffrey Heil
Patrick & Mary Ann Hemming
Louise Hepler
Leo & Connie Herrick
Kristy Hibbs-Burr
David & Alyson Hicks
Arlo & LaVonne Hildahl
Rod & Val Hunt
Kevin Huseboe
Chris & Shannon Johnson
Chris & Jen Jones
Barry & Kristyn Kell
Stacy Kelley
Tara Klaas
Joa LaVille & Terry Mercer
Kent & Carol Loney
James & Sylvia Lowrance

Contributed $350 - $549
Abarrotes La Salud, Inc.
Norman Bach
Jay & Nan Benson
John & Pam Blake
Keith & Mary Bloomquist
Steve & Bettie Bolar
Tim & Kelley Brennecke
Michael Brewster
Consumers Energy
Debra Ann Cornwell
Bethany Currie
Tom & Becky Deimerly
Diamond Vogel, Inc.
John C. Dresser
Dick & Sue Eads
Michael & Tonia Emerson

27
Agencies

Contributed $2,500+ 
Alliant Energy
Ann C. Keyser Charitable Trust
Paul & Carrie Barr
Central Iowa Capital Advisors
Dr. James & Vicki Davison
Emerson
First Interstate Bank
Craig & Jennifer Schwartz
Joel & Sharon Greer
Dr. James D. Heddens
JBS
Mark Osmundson
Todd Steinkamp
Ron McCarthy
Martha-Ellen Tye Foundation
Mike & Phyllis Mazour
Kevin & Yvette Meyer
Verlyn Mysak
OnMedia
Peglow, O`Hare & See, P.L.C.
Jeff & Kelli Schneider
Shomo-Madsen Insurance
Jerry & Laura Stephens
Times-Republican
Mary Travillian
Don & Sue Turbiville
Jeff Stripling
Gary & Jannes Weede
Josh Wilford & Janelle Thomas
Dr. David & Gladys Winter
Anonymous (3)

30
Programs 12k+

Platinum

Diamond
Contributed $1,000 - $2,499
Jack Allen
Larry & Karen Allen
Apgar Family Fund
Assured Partners, Inc.
Scot & Stephanie Bauder
Paul & Jennifer Beals
Michael & Julie Bloom
Bowman & Miller, P. C.
Ron & Martha Brestel
Greg & Suzanne Brown
Terry & Rhonda Buzbee
Mac & Jane Carter
Central Iowa Farm Store
Dakota Red Corporation
Lorri Daugherty
Glenn & Rebecca Dauschmidt
Dr. Lynne & Scott DeSotel
Dr. Jeffrey Dikis
Dr. David & Valerie Clark
Edwin Bartine
Electric Supply of Marshalltown
Dr. Abie & Penni Chadderdon
Nita & Allen Fagerlund
Farmers Savings Bank
Ben & Danielle Fletcher
John & Jane Frimml
Dr. John & Irene Graether

Gold
Contributed $750 - $999
Ace Precision International
Lisa Barton
Bob & Jane Bauer
Matt & Crystal Estabrook
Tyson & Erica Finders
Nate Chua & Kelly Finnicum-Chua
John & Patty Hermanson

Silver
Contributed $550 - $749
Justin Boudreaux
Tom & Rebecca Brandau
Susan Cahill
Tanner Clayton
Brian & Kayla Danielson
Steve Diggins
William & Nancy Earney
Julie Eastridge
Katie Fink
Jacque Goodman
Sandra Gowdy
Joe & Peggy Hannam
Linda Havelka
Mark & Andrea Henson
Dale & Sandra Ites
Barry & Kristyn Kell
Marshalltown Family Dentistry
Wade & Erin McLeod
Dr. Sonam Patel
William Peden
Robb & Jackie Pippin
Mark & JoDee Rohde
Gary Fulton & Monica Rohde-Fulton
Sarah Rosenblum
Cindy Smiley
Sampson Songkhamdet
Doug & Linda Svendsen
Eleanor Tjossem
Jeff & Anne Vance
Christopher Walantus
Anonymous (3)

Bronze

We apologize for any errors or omissions

John & Brianna Hall
Rebecca Rutishauser & Craig
Harabedian 
Mary Jane Hazelwood
Maria & Ken Hazen
Paul & Fran Hermanson
Kevin & Julie Hitchins
Fred & Cynthia Hubbard
Geoff Hubbard
Hy-Vee Food Store
Gabe & Christine Isom
Bruce & Lori Johnson
Doug & Pamela Joslin
Larry & Marlene Kester
David & Lisa Koester
Patrick & Nancy Kremer
Jeff & Susan Krough
Chad & Dr. Laura Lasack
Dr. Colette Lothe
William & Carrie Luther
Karl Lycke
M Gervich & Sons
Dr. Daniel & Carroll McInroy
Dennis L. McNamara
Dr. Mike & Sharon Miriovsky
Mitchell Family Funeral Home
Becky Mounsdon & Paul Dreasler
Melissa Niesen
Dr. Maria Olberding
Paul & Heidi Peglow
Abigail Pelzer
Larry & Ann Pfantz
Dr. Joseph & Susan Pollpeter
Steve & Janet Radosevich
Raymon Company
Rotary Club of Marshalltown
Michelle Rus
Matt & Kim Schryver
Theron & Conny Schutte
Sandy Short
Katherine Sinning
SNT Trucking & Warehousing
Zach & Courtney Stahlin
Kiel & Celsey Stevenson
Taylor's Maid Rite
Linda Holvik & Phil Tetzloff
Dr. Wendy Thiessen
Michael & Sarah Tupper
United Bank & Trust
Bruce & Judy Williams
Jeff & Deb Wollam
Jerry & Aggie Zeihan
Anonymous (3)

People
Impacted

Ken & Sarah Hesmer
Tim Holmgren
George Kueny
Dr. Kenneth & Maureen Lyons
Ronnie Manis
Bonita & Walden Paige
Larry Southard
Mark & Colleen Springer
Allan Thoreson

Rebecca Erickson
Ethington Heating & Cooling
Rusty & Connie J. Feldman, O.D.
John & Susan Fink
Lori Frederick
Jerry & Cheri Gaffney
Bill & Shelley Goecke
James & Mary Halter
Julie Hammond
Jenni Hart
Bonnie Herbold
Carol Hibbs
Cheryl Hughlette
Dr. Darrell & Jolene Jebsen
Mary E. Jefferson
La Carreta Mexican Grill
Steve Lang & Julie Jontz Lang
Carl & Catherine Lester
Chris Edel
Amy Mccready
Michael & Kathy McCune
Mary McGregor
Larry & Marlene E. McKibben
Gary & Vicki McKibbin
Drs. James & Kerri Metzger
Kevin & Connie Mogard
Scott & Mary Beth Neff
Cindy Parks
Jim & Estelle Perkins
Kevin & Amy Pigors
Amy & John Pollard
Doug & Gail Reese
Kathy Robbins
Lindsey N. Roberts
Valerie & Rodney Ruff
Roger & Karen Schoell
Dr. Shilpi Shrivastva
Robert & Marlys Smith
Shauna Smith
Kendra Sorensen
Jeff & Dee Linton
Kyle Hall
Heather Thomas
Robert & Julie Thomas
Patrica Thompson
Clarissa Thompson
Steve & Jillana Valbracht
Bill & Sandra Walters
Sadie Weekley
Todd Whitmore
Williams Plumbing
Dr. Alison & Mr. Taylor Wilson
Mike & Cherryl Woltjer
Jacque Wyant
Kyle C. Young
Zamora Fresh Market
Eddie & Heidi Davidson
Margot Hill & Family
Erin & Eric Strong
Anonymous (3)

2024 Leadership
Circle Members

Mark & Elly Mack
Emily Martin
Nate McCormick
Robert & Linda McGregor
Tom & Suzanne Mead
Rob & Cherra Meloy
Nathan & Dani Minkel
Bob & Linda Moore
Damon Morrison
Joann Neven
David Norris
Harlan & Deborah Nuss
Diane Pappas
Amanda Pelzer
Neal & Alyce Quastad
Angie Redmond
Charlene H. Reith
Kim Riley-Adams & Colin Adams
Reed & Rita Riskedahl
Sally Robertson
Don & Lisa Rowley
Matthew Rozell
Barbara Runneals
Preston Schaaf
Lee & Cheryl Searle
Robin Lilienthal
Nancy & Michael Sills
Grant Sincox
Scott & Brenda Carnahan
Stalzer's Furniture & Sleep Shop
Connie & Jim Stansberry
Tyler & Kaylee Peschong
Nancy Steveson
Mary Stubbs
Kevin & Laurie Gowdy
Loretta L. Trullinger
Sam & Haley Upah
Anna K. Vaughn
Villachuato Supermarket
Pat Willey
Bruce & Bethany Wirin
Anonymous (12)

Marble


